DSY-DS-01929-EN-05 (November 2017)
Flow Monitor
B2800 Series
Product Data Sheet
DESCRIPTION
The B2800 flow monitor is designed to be comprehensive,
user-friendly, flexible and cost efficient. This microprocessor-based
display can easily be configured in the field. You may choose

0.875 in.
(22.2 mm)
Part Number Construction
DSY-DS-01929-EN-05Page 6 November 2017
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
S = Simplified
B = Battery
L = Loop
Mounting Style
P = Panel Mount
X = Explosion-Proof
M= Meter Mount
R = Remote Mount
S = Swivel Mount
Units of Measure
AB = US Gallons
ED = Barrels
HB = Liters
ID = Cubic Meters
Program Level
A = Advanced
Power Option
CS = Customer Selectable*
B 2 8
*Advanced B2800 monitors only, the default is US gallons per minute
SPECIFICATIONS
Power
Battery 1 D size 1.5V DC alkaline battery included; lasts approximately 3.5 years
Loop-powered 4…20 mA, two-wire current loop; 25 mA maximum consumption
Pulse Output
One pulse for each increment of the least significant digit of totalizer
Pulse type Opto-isolated open collector transistor
Max. voltage 30V DC
Pulse width (ON State) 20 ms/max pulse rate 20 Hz
Current (ON State) 0.9V drop @ 5.0 mA or 0.7V drop @ 0.1 mA
Inputs
Magnetic pickup
Frequency range 1…3500 Hz
Trigger sensitivity 30 mV p-p
Over-voltage
protected 30V DC
Accuracy +/– 0.1%
Analog Output Loop-powered 4…20 mA
Operating Temperature –22…158° F (–30…70° C)
Humidity 0…90% non-condensing
Enclosure Rating
Meter, remote
and swivel mount NEMA/UL/CSA Type 4X (IP-66)
Panel mount NEMA 4 (front only)
Explosion-proof NEMA 4X (IP-66)
Certifications
Meter, remote
and swivel mount
CSA Intrinsically Safe Class I, Division 1, Groups C & D, Class II, Division 1, Groups E, F & G;
CE IEC 61326-1
Panel mount CSA ordinary area
Explosion-proof CSA Hazardous Location Class I, Division 1, Groups B, C & D, Class II, Groups E, F & G,